

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE Municipality of Siayan



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2023.

PRESENT:

Hon. Josecor S. Gepolongca, Presiding Officer	Municipal Vice Mayor
Hon. Raul P. Dominise, Presiding Officer Pro-Tempore	Sangguniang Bayan Member
Hon. Daisy A. Limbang, Majority Floor Leader	-do-
Hon. Wilfredo A. Siasico, Asst. Majority Floor Leader	-do-
Hon. Roel J. Fabiran,	-do-
Hon. Wencito B. Intoy,	-do-
Hon. Billynel C. Catig,	-do-
Hon. Estrella S. Zapatos, Minority Floor Leader	-do-
Hon. Maribel C. Okay, LIGA President	-do-
Hon. Phil A. Saraga, SK Fed. President	-do-
ABSENT:	
Hon. Rey L. Anugon	-do-
Hon. Johnny C. Anugon, Sr. IPMR	-do-

"RESOLUTION NO. 196 Series of 2023

INDORSING RESOLUTION NO. 02, SERIES OF 2023 OF BARANGAY PARANGLUMBA, SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE TO THE HONORABLE MUNICIPAL MAYOR ALBERTO J. BONGCAWEL FOR INFORMATION AND FAVORABLE ACTION.

WHEREAS, submitted before this august body for proper disposition was Resolution No. 02 of the Sangguniang Barangay of Paranglumba which is self-explanatory requesting the Hon. Mayor Alberto J. Bongcawel financial assistance for the construction of One (1) unit Four (4) classrooms Makeshift Building for Paranglumba Integrated School;

WHEREFORE, premised of the foregoing consideration, and on motion of Hon. Roel J. Pabiran, duly seconded by Hon. Wencito B. Intoy, Hon. Billynel C. Catig, Hon. Daisy A. Limbang and Hon. Raul P. Dominise, it was

RESOLVED, as this body hereby resolved by INDORSING RESOLUTION NO. 02, SERIES OF 2023 OF BARANGAY PARANGLUMBA, SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE TO THE HONORABLE MUNICIPAL MAYOR ALBERTO J. BONGCAWEL FOR INFORMATION AND FAVORABLE ACTION.

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish copies of this resolution to all offices concerned for information and appropriate action.

Carried unanimously"

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

WILFREDO O DOMPALES
Sangguniang Payan Secretary

CERTIFIED CORRECT AS TO ITS PASSAGE:

Municipal Vice Mayor
(Presiding Officer)

APPROVED:

ALBERTO BONGCAWEL Municipal Mayor

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE Municipality of Siayan Barangay Paranglumba

OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF BARANGAY PARANGLUMBA HELD AT PARANGLUMBA BARANGAY HALL, PARANGLUMBA, SIAYAN ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE ON JUNE 7, 2023

Present:

EGEDIO C. ASOY		Brgy. Capt.
ELMER M. PUMICPIC R.		Brgy. Kagawad
JAYMAR T. MERCURIO		-do-
MANOLO P. ALQUESA		-do-
ALEJANDRO A. GIO	2	-do-
JOGIE W. PUMICPIC		-do-
CRISTINA C. HIPOLAN		-do-
LIEZEL A. PANDIC		-do-
FE M. DIAGUINO		SK CHAIRMAN
ELMER S. BAGOT		Brgy. SECRETARY
WINELYN L. MERCURIO		Brgy. TREASURER

Absent:

None

BARANGAY RESOLUTION NO. 02

Series of 2023

"RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THE HON. ALBERTO J. BONGCAWEL, MUNICIPAL MAYOR OF SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF I UNIT 4 CLASSROOM MAKESHIFT BUILDING OF PARANGLUMBA INTEGRATED SCHOOL IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (70,000.00) PARANGLUMBA, SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE.

WHEREAS, Paranglumba Integrated School is in need to construct Makeshift School Building for the reason that the Grade 7-10 had no available classroom building to have their classes. They held their classes temporarily at the Barangay Hall, Multi- Purpose and SK building.

WHEREAS, the Barangay Local Government Unit (BLGU) and PTA had only funds for the the Good Lumber in the amount of Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos only (Php 62,000.00)

WHEREAS, Barangay Local Government Unit (BLGU) and PTA had decided to request financial assistance to the Municipal Mayor Hon. Alberto J. Bongcawel Municipal Mayor of Siayan, Zamboanga del Norte.

NOW THEREFORE, premise considered on motion of Hon. Liezel A. Pandic Education Committee Chairman and duly seconded by all members of Sangguniang Barangay it was;

RESOLVED, as this August body hereby resolved the RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE THE HON. ALBERTO J. BONGCAWEL MUNICIPAL MAYOR OF SIAYAN ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 1 UNIT 4 CLASSROOM MAKESHIFT SCHOOL BUILDING OF PARANGLUMBA INTEGRATED SCHOOL IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (70,000.00) OF PARANGLUMBA, SIAYAN, ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE.

RESOLVED FINALLY, to furnish copies of this resolution to the authorities concerned for their information, consideration and favorable action.

Carried Unanimously.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the above-quoted resolution.

Prepared by:

ELMER S. BAGOT Barangay Secretary Approved by:

EGEOTO C. ASOY Barangay Captain

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Siayan Brgy Paranglumba

Date Printed:

PROJECT PROGRAM OF WORKS

Sub-Project Title	CONCSTRUCTION OF 1 L	INIT (4 CLASSROOM) MAKESHIFT BUILDING		
Location	Paranglumba Elementary sc	chool,Brgy. Paranglumba, Siayan, Zamboanga del Norte	Charges:	
		oy r and gramba, Slayan, Zamboanga del Norte		
Total Sub-Project Cost	Php 132,000.00			

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:		Equipment/ Tools	Needed	Dajo (OD)		
		Technical Personnel				
Item				Foreman		
no. Scope of Work (Direct Cost)	% Wt.	Quantity	Unit			
1	MASONRY WORKS	-	-	- Oille	Unit Price	Total Amount
H	ROOFING WORKS	0.00%	1.00	lot		
		37.43%	1.00	lot	47.050.00	•
Ш	ARPENTRY WORKS 62.57%		1.00		47,950.00	47,950.00
	El privalla	02:57 76	1.00	lot	80,150.00	80,150.00
	Total Direct Cost					
	- Juli Direct Cost	100.00%				

Breakdown of Estimated	Total								128,100.00
Project Cost	Construction	Source of Fund							
A. Direct Cost Materials Equipment Labor 1) Skilled 1) Unskilled Sub-Total (A) 3. Indirect Cost B1 OCM B2 Engineering Supervision B3 Material Test B4 Treasurer's Bond B5 VAT B6 Contractor's Profit	Cost	BLGU In Kind		MLGU		WORLD	VISION	PLGU	
A. Direct Cost		Odsii	In-Kind	Cash	In-Kind	Cash	In-Kind	redo	Other Sources
Materials	99,800.00	60,000.00			100				oources
Equipment			-	39,800.00	at at a				
Labor	28,300.00	•							-
1) Skilled	13,300.00			28,300.00			TO BE LOW		
	15,000.00			E Page 1	4				
	128,100.00	60,000.00			\$.				
B. Indirect Cost		60,000.00		68,100.00					
B1 OCM	100								
B2 Engineering Supervision				Di Bell					
B3 Material Test				C tot	Table 1				•
B4 Treasurer's Bond				1.11					
	3,900.00							-	
B6 Contractor's Profit	0,000.00	2,000.00	The state of	1,900.00				-	
B7 Freight and handling				*				-	
B8 Contingency								-	
Sub-Total (B)	3,900.00	0.000							
C. if by Contract	0,500.00	2,000.00		1,900.00				-	
Contractor's Profit			-					-	
sub-Total (C)									
RAND TOTAL	132,000.00								
PERCENT OF SHARING	100%	62,000.00	1	70,000.00				-	
		47%		53%		-			

ENGR JOEL B. CAMANCHO

Efigg. Staff/Econ. Res.

Checked:

ENGR. NENAULSIV A. GALIT

ipal Engineer

Approved by:

JUNIEBERT LUMILES
Head Teacher IV

HON. ECEDIO C. ASOY

Brgy Captain

HON. ALBERTO BONGCAWEL

Municipal Mayor

CONCSTRUCTION OF 1 UNIT (4 CLASSROOM) MAKESHIFT BUILDING

Paranglumba Elementary school,Brgy. Paranglumba, Siayan, Zamboanga del Norte
BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	No. of PERSON	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE PER DAY/ UNIT COST	TOTAL	BLGU	MLGU
1	MASONRY WORKS							
	A. Pedestal v=3.70	07.00		boss	270.00	-		
	PORTLAND CEMENT	37.00		bags	500.00	M.H		
	MIX SAND/GRAVEL			cu.m	250.00			
	#12mm DSB			pcs.		-		
	#10mm DSB			pcs.	208.00	- Table 1	G	
	TIE WIRE			kis.	92.00	400 THE 24		
	1/4 MARINE PLYWOOD			shts	500.00			
	ASSORTED NAILS			kls.	70.00	nerednote tendos de		- O.L.
	B. LABOR			Sub-Tota		10 to		0.00
	SKILLED	2.00		days	350.00	ZE Darte		0.00
	UNSKILLED	2.00		days	250.00	SPECIAL SERVICE SERVIC		0.00
				Sub-Tota TOTAL	I			
П	ROOFING WORKS			TOTAL		MARKATER STATE OF THE STATE OF		
153	A. roof and walling		-					
	#8 CORR. GI SHEETS		20.00	shts	280.00	5,600.00		5,600.00
	HARDIEFLEX		55.00	shts	450.00	24,750.00		24,750.00
	HARDI NAILS 1 1/2		20.00	kls	90.00	1,800.00		1,800.00
	UMBRELLA NAILS #3		20.00	kls	90.00	1,800.00		1,800.00
			8.00	shts	250.00	2,000.00		2,000.00
	PLAIN SHEETS		1.00	can	100.00	100.00		100.00
·	VULCA SEAL		1.00	Sub-Tota		36,050.00		
	B. LABOR	2.00	7.00	days	350.00	4,900.00		4,900.00
	SKILLED	4.00		days	250.00	7,000.00		7,000.00
	UNSKILLED	4.00	7.00	Sub-Tota		11,900.00		
				TOTAL		47,950.00		
111	CARPENTRY WORKS				1	1		
	A. trusses		540.00	bdft.	24.00	12,960.00	12,960.00	
	6X6"X10" GOOD LUMBER (POST)		570.00	bdft.	24.00	13,680.00	13,680.00	
	2X5"X10' GOOD LUMBER (BOTTOM/TOP CHORD)			bdft.	24.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	
	2X5"X12' GOOD LUMBER (WOODEN BEAM)		180.00	bdft.	24.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	
	2X4"X10' GOOD LUMBER WEB MEMBER)		160.00				16,920.00	
	2X3"X10' GOOD LUMBER (PURLINS)		705.00	bdft.	24.00	16,920.00	5,808.00	
	1X10"X10" GOOD LUMBER (FASCIA BOARD)		242.00	bdft.	24.00	5,808.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
	CWNAILS #3		20.00	kls	75.00	1,500.00		1,500.00
	CWNAILS #4		20.00	kls	75.00	1,500.00		
	CWNAILS #5		10.00	kls	75.00	750.00	0.470.00	750.00
	ASSORTED LUMBER FOR SCALFOLDING		103.00	bdft.	24.00	2,472.00	2,472.00	
	B. LABOR			Sub-Tota		63,750.00		0.400.00
	SKILLED	3.00		days	350.00	8,400.00		8,400.00
	UNSKILLED	4.00	8.00	days	250.00	8,000.00		8,000.00
	The state of the s			Sub-Tota	al	16,400.00		
				TOTAL		80,150.00		
							BLGU	MLGU
			TOTAL	COUNTE	RPARTING		60,000.00	39,800.00
	VAT FREIGHT AND HANDLING					2,000.00	1,900.00	
	WINDOWS TO A VALUE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS		FR	Control of the Contro	The state of the s		77 E-	
				С	ONTIGENCY		440	00 700 00
		LABOR				The state of the s		28,300.00
		100/100		OVE	RALL TOTAL	=	62,000.00	70,000.0